PRIVACY POLICY

When you visit Otto Duke for Governor the following information is not collected:

- 1. The type of the domain from which you accessed the Internet.
- 2. The date and time that you accessed the Otto Duke for Governor website.
- 3. The IP address from which you accessed the Otto Duke website.

Submitted information is collected and used for campaign related purposes related to Otto Duke's campaign.

Personal and financial information is required when making a contribution to Otto Duke's campaign. This information is used to process your contribution or merchandise request.

All contributions made through Otto DukeforGovernor.com are regulated by California election laws.

Biographical information such as your age and gender, political and political affiliations, interests in charitable causes, and occupation is not required to access PayPal and ActBlue Services.

Advertising and Analytics Services Provide by Others

We do not allow others to serve advertisements on our behalf across the Internet and to provide analytics services such as use of cookies, web beacons and other technologies to collect information about the use of the Site and other websites.

Payment and transaction data that our payment service providers collect to process your payments such as donations or contributions to Otto Duke for Governor of your choice. We do not store payment card numbers on our systems. The information you provide in connection with your donation or contribution is handled by third-party payment processors, such as Stripe or PayPal, in accordance with them of services and privacy policy.

Information from cookies and other automated technologies such as information about the devices you use to engage with our Services and online activity data are prohibited by Otto Duke's campaign.

For more information on our privacy policy, please contact us by email at <u>info@ottodukeforgovernor.com</u> or call the treasurer David at 415.673.0376.